
Speaker List – NASMHPD Innovations Track 

Thursday, September 12 
 

 

Sharon Hoover, Ph.D. 

Best Practices in School Mental Health for 

At-Risk Youth and Paths to Treatment 

 

Email: shoover@som.umaryland.edu  

David Covington 

Crisis Now: The Human and Business Case 

for Building a Comprehensive Crisis Services 

System 

 

Email: david.covington@riinternational.com   

John Draper, Ph.D. 

Crisis Now: The Human and Business Case 

for Building a Comprehensive Crisis Services 

System 

 

Email: jdraper@mhaofnyc.org 

Margie Balfour, M.D., Ph.D. 

Treatment Interventions to Enhance the 

Treatment of Suicide in Acute Care Inpatient 

Psychiatric Hospitals and Residential Crisis 

Programs 

 

Email: margie.balfour@connectionshs.com  

Paul M. Grant, Ph.D. 

Cognitive Recovery Therapy (CT-R): Long 

Lengths of Stay to Thriving in the Community 

 

Email: pgrant@aaronbeckcenter.org  

Alexander Young, M.D., M.S.H.S. 

The Use of Clozapine for Thriving in the 

Community 

 

Email: AYoung@mednet.ucla.edu  

  

Friday, September 13 

 
 

Debra Pinals, M.D. 

Beyond the Borders: Lessons from the 

International Community to Improve Mental 

Health Outcomes 

 

Email: pinalsd@michigan.gov  

John Corrigan, Ph.D. 

Head Trauma in Youth and the Link with 

Serious Mental Illness and Substance Use 

Disorders 

Email: johncorrigan1@me.com  
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Niranjan S. Karnik, M.D., Ph.D. 

Addressing Intersecting Social and Mental 

Health Needs among Transition-Aged 

Homeless Youth 

 

Email: Niranjan_Karnik@rush.edu  

Kenneth Minkoff, M.D. 

Integrated Systems and Services for People 

with Co-Occurring Mental Health and 

Substance Use Conditions: What’s Known, 

What’s New, and What’s Now? 

 

Email: kminkov@aol.com  

Sarah Arnquist 

Crisis Systems from a Public Health 

Perspective, for All Payers 

 

Email: 

sarah.arnquist@beaconhealthoptions.com  

Jennifer Black 

Crisis Systems from a Public Health 

Perspective, for All Payers 

 

Email: 

Jennifer.Black@beaconhealthoptions.com  

Briana Duffy 

Crisis Systems from a Public Health 

Perspective, for All Payers 

 

Email: 

briana.duffy@beaconhealthoptions.com  

Victoria Tokarski 

Crisis Systems from a Public Health 

Perspective, for All Payers 

 

Email: 

Victoria.Tokarski@beaconhealthoptions.com  

Emily Gadbois, Ph.D. 

Older Adult Focus: Effects of CMS’ Measure 

of Antipsychotic Prescribing Practices for 

Nursing Facilities 

 

Email: emily_gadbois@brown.edu  

Kristin Neylon, M.A. 

Older Adult Focus: Effects of CMS’ Measure 

of Antipsychotic Prescribing Practices for 

Nursing Facilities 

 

Email: Kristin.Neylon@nri-inc.org  

Jessica Ogareek, M.S. 

Older Adult Focus: Effects of CMS’ Measure 

of Antipsychotic Prescribing Practices for 

Nursing Facilities 

 

Email: Jessica_Ogarek@Brown.Edu  
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Dena Stoner 

Older Adult Focus: Effects of CMS’ Measure 

of Antipsychotic Prescribing Practices for 

Nursing Facilities 

 

Email: Dena.Stoner@hhsc.state.tx.us  

Tim Knettler, M.B.A., C.A.E. 

Workforce and Serious Mental Illness and 

Substance Use Disorders 

 

Email: tknettler@nri-inc.org  

 

Speaker List – NASMHPD Annual 2019 Meeting 
 

Saturday, September 14 

 

 
Ibis S. Carrión González, Psy.D. 

National Mental Health Technology Transfer 

Centers: National American Indian and 

Alaska Native ATTC, MHTTC & PTTC; 

National Hispanic and Latino MHTTC; and 

the MHTTC Network Coordinating Office 

 

Email: ibis.carrion@uccaribe.edu 

Heather J. Gotham, Ph.D. 

National Mental Health Technology Transfer 

Centers: National American Indian and 

Alaska Native ATTC, MHTTC & PTTC; 

National Hispanic and Latino MHTTC; and 

the MHTTC Network Coordinating Office 

 

Email: gothamh@stanford.edu 

Anne Helene Skinstad, Psy.D., Ph.D. 

National Mental Health Technology Transfer 

Centers: National American Indian and 

Alaska Native ATTC, MHTTC & PTTC; 

National Hispanic and Latino MHTTC; and 

the MHTTC Network Coordinating Office 

 

Email: anne-skinstad@uiowa.edu  

Cliff Douglas, J.D. 

Saving Lives by Reducing Tobacco Use 

 

Email: cliff.douglas@cancer.org  

Robert Glover, Ph.D. 

Saving Lives by Reducing Tobacco Use 

 

Email: bob.glover@nasmhpd.org  

Heath Hayes 

Saving Lives by Reducing Tobacco Use 

 

Email: Heath.Hayes@odmhsas.org  
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Matthew Taylor 

National Suicide Prevention Lifeline 

 

Email: mtaylor@vibrant.org  

Robert Drake, Ph.D. 

Supported Employment Demonstration 

 

Email: robertdrake@westat.com  

 

Zanida Lawson 

Supported Employment Demonstration 

 

Email: Zanida.Lawson@mha.ohio.gov  

Janice Mader 

Supported Employment Demonstration 

 

Email: Janice.Mader@ood.ohio.gov  

Wendy Morris 

Supported Employment Demonstration 

 

Email: wendy.morris@ky.gov  

 

 

Matt Yancey, L.C.S.W., M.P.A. 

Supported Employment Demonstration 

 

Email: matt.yancey@tn.gov  

 

 

David Shern, Ph.D. 

Science to Service: Improving Care for Early 

Psychosis 

 

Email: david.shern@nasmhpd.org  

 

Susan Azrin, Ph.D. 

Science to Service: Improving Care for Early 

Psychosis 

 

Email: azrinst@mail.nih.gov  

Sonja Gaines 

El Paso, Texas Tragedy: Lessons in Disaster 

Behavioral Health Preparedness 

 

Email: IDD-BHSDECOffice@hhsc.state.tx.us  
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